Goldberg Segalla

902 Carnegie Center, Suite 100 Princeton, NJ 08540-6530 (609) 986-1300

H. Lockwood Miller, III, Esq. - Attorney I.D. No.: 035611994

Attorney for Defendants

PLIVA, Inc., individually and f/k/a Sidmak Laboratories, Inc.,

Barr Pharmaceuticals, LLC f/k/a

Barr Pharmaceuticals, Inc., Barr Laboratories, Inc.,

Watson Laboratories, Inc., and Par Pharmaceutical Inc.

Goodwin Procter

New York Times Building 620 8th Avenue New York, NY 10018 (212) 459-7039

Kate D. Seib, Esq. - Attorney I.D. No.: 019702006

Attorney for Defendants
Teva Pharmaceuticals USA, Inc., and
Goldline Laboratories, Inc., individually and
d/b/a IVAX Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

FILED
JUN 09 2017
Judge James F. Hyland

IN RE REGLAN LITIGATION

Angela Corbin v. Wyeth, LLC, et al

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY LAW DIVISION: MIDDLESEX COUNTY MASS TORT LITIGATION, CASE NO.: 289 MASTER DOCKET: MID-L-10165-14

Docket Number: MID-L-10406-14

Civil Action

ORDER OF DISPOSITION REGLAN

As to PLIVA, Inc., individually and f/k/a Sidmak Laboratories, Inc., PLIVA d.d., Barr Pharmaceuticals, LLC f/k/a Barr Pharmaceuticals, Inc., Barr Laboratories, Inc., Watson Laboratories, Inc., Par Pharmaceutical Inc., Teva Pharmaceuticals USA, Inc., and Goldline Laboratories, Inc., individually and d/b/a IVAX Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Only

	IT IS ON THIS 9 day of _	Jun	, 2017, ORDERED that this matter is hereby
dismissed/disposed due to the following:			
	04 Partially tried		23 Settled before trial
	05 Tried to Completion w/jury		24 Settled while scheduled for trial
	07 Tried to Completion w/o jury		25 Settled while scheduled for Arbitration
_	08 Default		26 Settled while scheduled for CDR
	09 Summary Judgment		27 Settled Friendly Hearing
	10 Dismissed w/prejudice		28 Settled by other CDR
X	12 Dismissed w/o prejudice		29 Settled by Conference with Judge
	18 Reinstate		82 Default Judgment/Proof Hearing Completed
	30 Voluntary Dismissal		Other (specify)
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Plaintiff's counsel shall circulate a copy of this Order upon			
all defendants in this matter within seven (7) days of the above date.			

Hon. James H. Hyland, J.S.C.